



EFFECTIVE SATURDAY, AUGUST 8, 2020 ANNUAL RESTRICTIONS ARE IN PLACE FOR ALL WATER USERS

Dear Valued Customer.

Effective Saturday, August 8, the Weir River Water System will be restricting non-essential outdoor water use as a means to better manage the system's water supply. These restrictions are based on an evaluation of current drought conditions and a need to conserve and maintain water supply and service throughout Hingham, Hull, and North Cohasset.

Restrictions will include:

- Watering by sprinkler or irrigation systems will be allowed on each customers' assigned day, before 10 a.m. and after 6 p.m.
- · Customers' assigned days are as follows:
 - Odd addresses: Tuesdays and/or Saturdays;
 - Even addresses: Wednesdays and/or Sundays;
 - o No address: Sundays and/or Wednesdays
- Hand watering is allowed anytime.
- The Weir River Water System may institute further restrictions, on a community-by-community basis, as conditions or regulations may require.

The following shall also apply regarding enforcement of these restrictions:

- During the restriction period, first and second violation notices shall state the consequences (i.e., shut off-termination charges and fees) for each subsequent violation cited during the restriction period.
- Copies of notification, penalties, termination notices, and acknowledgements of penalties will be kept by the Weir River Water System.
- In an emergency requiring 24 hour or less notification, termination will be deferred until the Customer found in violation is personally notified.
- Exceptions may be granted for Annual Restrictions based on the review and approval of the Weir River Water System.
- Restrictions will remain in effect until public notice is given by the Weir River Water System.
- Costs of termination and restoration must be paid in full before service is restored.
- The words "Personal Notification" shall be taken to include posting at the premises being serviced by hanging
 or taping to the entrance facing the street, walk or driveway.

For more information please visit www.weirriverwater.com.